

06-19-2001

Q63587

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
	01753211	Tatom and Tradomark Office					
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re						
Shigeo OHKUMA	UNISIA JECS CORPORA	TION					
2	of 1370, Onna, Atsugi-shi						
	Kanagawa-ken, JAPAN						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
□ yes ☑ no							
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names							
Other	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached?					
	☐ yes	☑ no					
Execution Date: May 28, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	4	multipation to					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio		• •					
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) 09/809,261 /5335	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attac	hed?	☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	itions and registration involved:					
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in						
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account						
	8. Deposit Account No.	19-4880					
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.		any attached copy is a true copy of the					
Ala di Ca		June 13, 2001					
Alan J. Kasper Reg. No.	25,426	Date					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING O	COVER SHEET, ATTACH	MENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do not d	etach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
Box Assignment							
Washin	gton, D.C. 20231						

00000154 09809260 06/18/2001 GTON11

40.00 09 01 FC:581

Assignment

Whereas	s, I/ We ,	Shigeo O	HKUMA		•		of
c/o UNISI	A JECS CORPO	RATION, 1	370, Onna	, Atsugi-shi	., Kanagawa-ker	ı, JAPAN	
•			* .				
		•		•	e invented certain	•	
FUEL VAPO	R TREATMENT	APPARATUS	IN INTER	NAL COMBUST	ION ENGINE AND	METHOD THER	ЮF
and execute	ed an applica	tion for Let	tters Paten	t of the Unite	ed States of Am	erica therefor	on
	• •			; and			
				•			
Wherea	s, UNISIA JE Kanagawa-	CS CORPOR ken, JAPA	ATION of	1370, Onna,	Atsugi-shi,	•	
(assignee),	desires to acqui	ire the entire	right, title,	and interest in	the application an	d invention, an	d to
any United	States and fore	ign patents	to be obtain	ned therefor;			
Now the	erefore, for valu	able conside	eration, rece	eipt whereof is	hereby acknowled	iged,	
i/We, the	e above named	assignor(s),	hereby sell,	assign and tran	nsfer to the above r	amed assigned	e, its
successors	and assigns, th	e entire righ	t, title and is	nterest in the ap	oplication and the	invention disclo	osed
therein for th	he United States	s of America	and all cour	ntries foreign the	ereto, including rig	hts of priority u	nder
the Internati	ional Conventio	n of Paris (18	383) as ame	nded, and I/we	request the Comm	nissioner of Pat	ents
to issue an	y Letters Patent	granted up	on the inve	ntion set forth i	n the application	to the assigned	e, its
successors	and assigns; a	nd I/we here	by agree th	at the assigned	may apply for for	eign Letters Pa	atent
on the inver	ntion and I/we w	rill execute w	ithout furthe	er consideration	all papers deeme	d necessary by	y the
					ations when called		
the assigne							
_		and reques	t my attorne	ys SUGHRUE,	MION, ZINN, MA	CPEAK & SEA	S of
					insert here in parer		
number	09/809,261) the filing da		
	said application				•		
	sara approació.						
Date:	28/05/2001	e/	Shigeo	Chhuma			
Date: 2	28/05/2001			o OHKUMA			
Date:		e/					
Date,		J					
Data		el					
Date:		ər <u></u>					
Data		e/					
Date:		J					
Date:		e/					

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/13/2001 REEL: 011893 FRAME: 0275

(Notarization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)